## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7852846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOTHERMIC SOLUTION, LLC	06/13/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEOTHERMIC SOLUTION, INC.	
Street Address:	2479 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	try: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62232271
Application Number:	15935241
Application Number:	17173311
Application Number:	17864859
PCT Number:	US1653569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504615211
Email: cricks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43830-702	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE RICKS	
SIGNATURE: /Christine Ricks/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/17/2023		

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 063117 FRAME: 0081

507805716

source=Geothermic Solution Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif
source=Geothermic Solution Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif
source=Geothermic Solution Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif
source=Geothermic Solution Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GEOTHERMIC SOLUTION, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEOTHERMIC

SOLUTION, LLC" TO "GEOTHERMIC SOLUTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2022 AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

6837346 8100F SR# 20222878258

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vinter in some some in some

Authentication: 203814695

Date: 06-30-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:22 PM 06/30/2022
FILED 02:22 PM 06/30/2022
SR 20222878258 - File Number 6837346

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF GEOTHERMIC SOLUTION, LLC

# FROM A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

June 30, 2022

The undersigned, for the purpose of converting Geothermic Solution, LLC (the "Converting Entity") from a Nevada limited liability company to a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Conversion"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The date on which the Converting Entity was first formed is June 19, 2008, and the jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first formed is Nevada.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is Nevada.
- 3. The name and type of organization of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Geothermic Solution, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the Delaware corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Geothermic Solution, Inc.
- 5. The Conversion is to become effective as of 5:00 p.m Eastern Standard Time on June 30, 2022.

The undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Converting Entity has executed this Certificate as of June 30, 2022.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf	of:
the converting limited liability company has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the	he
date first written above.	

/s/ Piotr Moncarz	
Piotr Moncarz Manager	





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

"GEOTHERMIC SOLUTION, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022 AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

6837346 8100F SR# 20222878258

RECORDED: 03/17/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203814695 Date: 06-30-22